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FACULTY SENATE AGENDA

Tuesday, May 15, 2018
Room S-138, 3:50PM

I. REVIEW OF MINUTES, April 3, 2018

. REPORT ON CURRICULUM FROM MARCH 6, 2018 MEETING SUBMITTED TO THE PRESIDENT

The following curriculum items from the March 6, 2018 meeting have been approved by the President

105-17/18 Course Addition
106-17/18 Course Addition
107-17/18 Curriculum Addition
As a packet
116-17/18 Course Addition
117-17/18 Course Modification
118-17/18 Course Modification
119-17/18 Course Modification
120-17/18 Course Modification
121-17/18 Program Modification
As a packet
122-17/18 Course Modification
123-17/18 Course Modification
124-17/18 Course Modification
125-17/18 Course Modification
126-17/18 Course Modification
127-17/18 Course Modification
128-17/18 Course Modification

As a packet

WEX-2XX

WEX-2XX

AS.PS.AT

ART-1XX
LIT-231

INF-217
GAM-211
INF-230

Athletic Training Practicum I-
Taping & Bracing for Athletic Injury
Athletic Training Practicum 11
Evaluation & Treatment of Athletic Injury
ATHLETIC TRAINING

Sculpture 1
Literature and the Environment

Database Administration
Game Programming 2D
Advanced Multimedia

AAS.IT.NET AAS.IT.NETWORKADMINISTRATION

HRM-103

HRM-110
HRM-202

HRM-205
HRM-206
HRM-213
HRM-220

Professional Food Preparation
Techniques

Introduction to Baking

Quantity Food Production and
Services

Restaurant Service Management

Commercial Restaurant Operation

Classical Garde-Manger

Advanced Baking Techniques



129-17/18 Program Modification AS.PS.BUS.ADM AS Business Administration
130-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.MKTG AS Business Admin-Marketing
131-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.MGMT AS Business Admin-Management

Option

132-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.ACCT AS Business Admin-Accounting
Option

133-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.INTL AS Business Admin-International
Trade Option

As a packet

The following resolutions passed by the Senate have been approved by the President.

113-17/18 Agreement of Degree Requirements Process

115-17/18 Statement on Religious Observance
The following resolution passed by the Senate has been reviewed by the President and returned.

114-17/18 Transcript Notations

III. CHAIRPERSON’S REPORT

IV. SPECIAL REPORTS

Kim Smokowski On-line degrees and courses

Old Business

Dan Sheehan Course Fees
Brian Cordell Curriculum Updates
Carol Miele Guided Pathways



V. New Business

Update on ADC’s

Curriculum
134-17/18 Program Modification
135-17/18 Course Addition
136-17-18 Course Modification
As a packet
138-17/18 Curriculum Modification
139-17/18 Curriculum Modification
140-17/18 Course Addition
141-17/18 Course Modification
142-17/18 Course Modification
143-17/18 Course Modification
144-17/18 Course Modification
145-17/18 Course Modification
146-17/18 Course Modification
As a packet
147-17/18 Curriculum Addition
148-17/18 Curriculum Deletion
149-17/18 Curriculum Deletion
150-17/18 Curriculum Deletion
151-17/18 Course Modification
152-17/18 Course Modification
153-17/18 Course Modification
154-17/18 Course Modification
155-17/18 Course Modification
156-17/18 Course Modification
157-17/18 Course Addition
158-17/18 Course Modification
159-17/18 Course Modification
160-17/18 Course Addition
161-17/18 Course Modification
162-17/18 Course Modification
163-17/18 Course Modification
164-17/18 Course Modification
165-17/18 Course Addition
As a packet

VI. Adjournment

AAS.HP.DENTL
DHY-2XX
DHY-207

CERT.CULN.ARTS
COA.PROF.COOK

HRM-2XX
HRM-101
HRM-102
HRM-204
HRM-214
HRM-129/BUS-129
HRM-229/BUS-229

AFA.MUSC
AFA.MUSC.BUS

AFA.MUSC.TECH

AA.FPA.MUSC

MUS-131
MUS-231
MUS-241
MUS-242
MUS-134
MUS-234
MUS-2XX
MUS-132
MUS-232
MUS-2XX
MUS-103
MUS-118
MUS-119
MUS-137
MUS-1XX

Dental Hygiene
Oral Hygiene Summer Session
General and Oral Pathology

Certificate in Culinary Art
Certificate of Achievement Professional
Cooking

Asian Cuisine
Introduction to Hospitality Management
Food Protection and Safety
Food Purchasing
Banquet and Catering Management
Event Planning and Management
Event Planning and Management 11

Associate of Fine Arts, Music Option
Associate of Fine Arts, Music, Music
Business Option
Associate of Fine Arts, Music, Music
Technology Option
Associate of Arts, Fine & Performing Arts,
Music Option
Class Piano I
Class Piano II
Class Piano III
Class Piano IV
Ear Training and Musicianship I
Ear Training and Musicianship II
Ear Training and Musicianship III
Music Theory I
Music Theory II
Music Theory III
Fundamentals Music
Vocal Workshop
Songwriting Workshop
Guitar Workshop
Foundations of Music Education






