# Bergen Community College Faculty Senate

Chairperson: Dr. Alan Kaufman Vice Chairperson: Professor Brian Cordell Secretary: Professor Joan Cohen Treasurer: Dr. Tobyn De Marco

#### **FACULTY SENATE AGENDA**

**Tuesday, May 15, 2018** Room S-138, 3:50PM

I. REVIEW OF MINUTES, April 3, 2018

II. REPORT ON CURRICULUM FROM MARCH 6, 2018 MEETING SUBMITTED TO THE PRESIDENT

The following curriculum items from the March 6, 2018 meeting have been approved by the President

105-17/18	<b>Course Addition</b>	WEX-2XX	Athletic Training Practicum I- Taping & Bracing for Athletic Injury		
106-17/18	<b>Course Addition</b>	WEX-2XX	Athletic Training Practicum II  Evaluation & Treatment of Athletic Injury		
107-17/18	<b>Curriculum Addition</b>	AS.PS.AT	ATHLETIC TRAINING		
As a packe	et				
116-17/18	Course Addition	ART-1XX	Sculpture 1		
117-17/18	<b>Course Modification</b>	LIT-231	Literature and the Environment		
118-17/18	Course Modification	<b>INF-217</b>	Database Administration		
119-17/18	Course Modification	<b>GAM-211</b>	Game Programming 2D		
120-17/18	Course Modification	INF-230	Advanced Multimedia		
121-17/18	<b>Program Modification</b>	AAS.IT.NET	AAS.IT.NETWORKADMINISTRATION		
As a packet					

122-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-103	Professional Food Preparation Techniques		
123-17/18	<b>Course Modification</b>	HRM-110	Introduction to Baking		
124-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-202	Quantity Food Production and		
			Services		
125-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-205	Restaurant Service Management		
126-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-206	Commercial Restaurant Operation		
127-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-213	Classical Garde-Manger		
128-17/18	<b>Course Modification</b>	HRM-220	Advanced Baking Techniques		
As a packet					

129-17/18	<b>Program Modification</b>	AS.PS.BUS.ADM	AS Business Administration
130-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.MKTG	AS Business Admin-Marketing
131-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.MGMT	AS Business Admin-Management
			Option
132-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.ACCT	AS Business Admin-Accounting
			Option
133-17/18	<b>Program Deletion</b>	AS.PS.BUS.INTL	AS Business Admin-International
•	_		Trade Option

As a packet

The following resolutions passed by the Senate have been approved by the President.

113-17/18 Agreement of Degree Requirements Process

115-17/18 Statement on Religious Observance

The following resolution passed by the Senate has been reviewed by the President and returned.

114-17/18 Transcript Notations

#### III. CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT

#### **IV. SPECIAL REPORTS**

Kim Smokowski On-line degrees and courses

#### **Old Business**

Dan Sheehan Course Fees

Brian Cordell Curriculum Updates

Carol Miele Guided Pathways

## V. New Business

Update on ADC's

## Curriculum

134-17/18	Program Modification	AAS.HP.DENTL	Dental Hygiene		
135-17/18	Course Addition	DHY-2XX	Oral Hygiene Summer Session		
136-17-18	Course Modification	DHY-207	General and Oral Pathology		
As a packet					
138-17/18	Curriculum Modification	CERT.CULN.ARTS	Certificate in Culinary Art		
139-17/18	Curriculum Modification	COA.PROF.COOK	Certificate of Achievement Professional Cooking		
140-17/18	Course Addition	HRM-2XX	Asian Cuisine		
141-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-101	Introduction to Hospitality Management		
142-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-102	Food Protection and Safety		
143-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-204	Food Purchasing		
144-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-214	Banquet and Catering Management		
145-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-129/BUS-129	Event Planning and Management		
146-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-229/BUS-229	<b>Event Planning and Management II</b>		
As a pa	cket				
147-17/18	Curriculum Addition	AFA.MUSC	Associate of Fine Arts, Music Option		
148-17/18	Curriculum Deletion	AFA.MUSC.BUS	Associate of Fine Arts, Music Option Associate of Fine Arts, Music, Music		
•			<b>Business Option</b>		
149-17/18	Curriculum Deletion	AFA.MUSC.TECH	Associate of Fine Arts, Music, Music Technology Option		
150-17/18	Curriculum Deletion	AA.FPA.MUSC	Associate of Arts, Fine & Performing Arts, Music Option		
151-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-131	Class Piano I		
152-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-231	Class Piano II		
153-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-241	Class Piano III		
154-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-242	Class Piano IV		
155-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-134	Ear Training and Musicianship I		
156-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-234	Ear Training and Musicianship II		
157-17/18	Course Addition	MUS-2XX	Ear Training and Musicianship III		
158-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-132	Music Theory I		
159-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-232	Music Theory II		
160-17/18	Course Addition	MUS-2XX	Music Theory III		
161-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-103	Fundamentals Music		
162-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-103 MUS-118	Vocal Workshop		
163-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-119	Songwriting Workshop		
164-17/18	Course Modification	MUS-119 MUS-137	Guitar Workshop		
165-17/18	Course Addition	MUS-1XX	Foundations of Music Education		
As a pag		MO3-17V	roundations of music Education		
a pa					

# VI. Adjournment